

# **GDPR Policy: Pro Sport Lab**

## Introduction:

At All About You Performance trading as Pro Sport Lab, we prioritise the protection of personal data and adhere to the General Data Protection Regulation (GDPR) guidelines.

## Data Collection:

We collect personal data, such as contact information and appointment details, from staff of Oracle Red Bull Racing using the WIX platform for appointment bookings. This information is essential for providing our services effectively and efficiently.

## Data Processing:

The personal data obtained is processed solely for the purpose of scheduling and managing appointments with Oracle Red Bull Racing staff. We ensure that data processing is carried out securely and transparently.

#### Data Storage:

All personal data is securely stored on the WIX platform, following GDPR-compliant practices. Data retention is limited to the necessary duration required for appointment management, after which it is securely deleted.

#### Data Protection:

To safeguard the personal data of Oracle Red Bull Racing staff, we have implemented stringent security measures, including encryption, access controls, and regular security assessments to mitigate risks effectively.

#### User Rights:

Staff members of Oracle Red Bull Racing have the right to access, rectify, or delete their personal data held by Pro Sport Lab. We are committed to facilitating these rights promptly upon request to ensure data accuracy and compliance.

#### Consent:

By utilising the WIX platform to book appointments with Pro Sport Lab, staff of Oracle Red Bull Racing provide explicit consent for the collection and processing of their personal data in accordance with this GDPR policy.

#### Data Sharing:

We do not share personal data collected from Oracle Red Bull Racing staff with any third parties unless required by law or with explicit consent. Data sharing practices are conducted in compliance with GDPR regulations.

#### Data Breach Response:

In the event of a data breach, we have established protocols to promptly assess and address the situation, including notifying the appropriate authorities and affected individuals as required by GDPR regulations.

For any inquiries, requests regarding personal data, or concerns related to GDPR compliance, please reach out to us at info@pro-sportlab.com. We are dedicated to addressing any data protection matters promptly and transparently.